Cara Lajewski made the motion, seconded by Matthew Lando. 
Yes 9 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried 

2025-2026 Tax Levy 
Michael Mirras asked for a motion that Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of 
Education approves the 2025-2026 Tax Levy in the amount of fourteen million, six hundred ninety-one 
thousand, one hundred fifty-nine dollars ($14,691,159.00). 
Matthew Lando made the motion, seconded by Anthony Ferrara. 
Yes 9 No 0 Abstain 0 Motion carried 

2025-2026 Tax Rates 
Michael Mirras asked for a motion that Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Board of 
Education approves the 2025-2026 Assessed Value Tax Rates as listed: